SN pLAVANI

PSCP

PARA SWIM CUP PRAGUE

SUTKA

»Since 1992

a World Para Swimming approved competition
Motto: ,,One water, one team”

25th — 26th April, 2025 / Aquacenter Sutka / Prague
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PARA SWIM CUP PRAGUE
SUTKA

1. 50 m Volny zpusob — Muzi / 50 m Freestyle — Men

Rozplavba / Heat 1.1

1 Crhonek Michal 1975
2
3
4 Kan Marek 2008
5 Vanék Kristian 2011
6
7
8 Pucholt Richard 1990

Rozplavba / Heat 1.2

1 Kejval Daniel 2003
2 Barta Daniel 1978
3
4 Krejcifik Ales 1998
5 Lasko Matous 2011
6
7
8 Rezad Milan 2018

Rozplavba / Heat 1.3

1 Beran Petr 2006
2 Gryc Tomas 2004
3 Pabl Vojtéch 2008
4 Janacek Tomas 2008
5 Bosak Marek 2006
6 Javor Marek 1993
7 Navratil David 1982
8 BusSek Robin 2010

Rozplavba / Heat 1.4

1 Vimr Miroslav 1967
2 Kral Tomas 1988
3

4 Peska Jakub 2013
5 Klvan Tomas 2008
6 Feller Vit 1988
7 Hudec Petr 1997
8 Hlavacek Filip 1994

Rozplavba / Heat 1.5

1 Sladky Jakub 2009
2 Sladky Jan 2009
3 Kytka Luka$ 1993
4

5 Lhotan Lubo$ 2004
6 Vacek Jan 1983
7 Cikrt Jan 2001
8 Koukol Andreas 1992
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3:20.14 50VZ / 50FR EA 12
2:19.58 50VZ / 50FR A 3,512
3:07.11 50VZ / 50FR
3:30.00 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
2:27.66 50VZ / 50FR
2:12.80 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
2:00.32 50VZ / 50FR Al2
2:00.54 50VZ / 50FR
2:43.04 50VZ / 50FR
1:55.02 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:46.43 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:43.77 50VZ / 50FR A 3,512
1:34.77 50VZ / 50FR A 3,512+
1:37.02 50vVZ / 50FR A1l2
1:45.43 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:50.32 50vZ / 50FR
1:57.20 50VZ / 50FR
1:32.98 50VZ / 50FR Al124.8
1:27.01 50VZ / 50FR Al2
1:23.59 50VZ / 50FR A 12+
1:23.88 50vZ / 50FR A 3,512
1:26.19 50VZ / 50FR Al24,12
1:32.32 50vZ / 50FR AT 12
1:34.26 50VZ / 50FR A1,35,12
1:17.30 50VZ / 50FR A 12
1:14.92 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:14.14 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:11.01 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:14.32 50VZ / 50FR A 3,12
1:16.87 50VZ / 50FR AE 7
1:21.96 50VZ / 50FR A 3,512
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PARA SWIM CUP PRAGUE

SUTKA

Rozplavba / Heat 1.6

1 SindelaF Michal

2 Kratochvil Martin
3 Klokan Filip

4 Kadlec Viktor

5 Zibar Vaclav

6 Kerton Oliver Paul
7 Benicek Ondiej

8 Nenka Radim

Rozplavba / Heat 1.7

1 Divos Stanislav
2 Jankd Jakub

3 Gabzdil Matéj
4 Sasek Vit

5 Cingro$ Cenék
6 Mikeska Petr

7 Chmelaf Radek
8 Karafiat Lukas

Rozplavba / Heat 1.8

1 Adam Ondfej

2 Cihak Karel

3 Javor Marian

4 Stefan Petr

5 Pavka Ondrej

6 Hlavinka Tomas

7 Roncevic Ognjen
8 Kremzar Amadej

Rozplavba / Heat 1.9

1 Vanék Miroslav
2 Zdansky Jakub
3 Vojak Rudolf

4 Kopal Jakub

5 Nidl JiFi

6 Barth St&pan

7 Dvoracek Petr
8 Navratil Martin

1989
2010
1992
2011
2014
2010
2004
2012

2005
2007
2009
1995
1999
1995
1987
1998

1981
2012
1963
1978
1996
1986
2008
2003

1980
2014
1974
1997
1960
1993
1979
1999

Rozplavba / Heat 1.10

1 Havelec Ondfej
2 Sumnik Nej

3 Oberstein Hubert
4 Kurka Dominik

5 Kriavek Jifi

6 Vanék Adam

7 Novak Michal

8 Skubal Jakub
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CZE-SKKBr
CZE-KCB
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-PPP

CZE-SKKBr
CZE-LoTr
CZE-PPP
CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKV
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKV

CZE-PPP
CZE-SKHSL
CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-PPP
MNE-PKPOD
SLO-PKVel

CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-SKKV
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-SKKV
CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKV
CZE-PPP

CZE-SKKV
SLO-PKVel
CZE-PPP
CZE-PPP
CZE-PPP
CZE-PPP
CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKBr
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S pLAVANI
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1:02.91 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:00.00 50VZ / 50FR
57.06 50VZ / 50FR
56.00 50VZ / 50FR Al2
56.66 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
59.06 50VZ / 50FR
1:01.73 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
1:03.65 50VZ / 50FR A 12+
53.67 50VZ / 50FR
53.21 50VZ / 50FR
53.01 50VZ /50FR A 3,512
52.5350VZ/50FR  A12
52.91 50VZ / 50FR
53.1250VZ /50FR A 12+
53.26 50VZ /50FR A 12
55.00 50VZ /50FR A 12
51.84 50VZ / 50FR Al4+
51.44 50VZ | 50FR
50.36 50VZ / 50FR 1,2,4,9
48.70 50VZ |/ 50FR 12+
50.17 50VZ / 50FR 12+
51.10 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
51.46 50VZ / 50FR
52.00 50VZ / 50FR
47.97 50VZ | 50FR A 12+
45.60 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
43.82 50VZ / 50FR ZA 159
42.66 50VZ /| 50FR H 12+
43.80 50VZ / 50FR
44 .97 50VZ | 50FR 12+
45.66 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
47.99 50VZ / 50FR A 135,12
40.10 50VZ / 50FR A 12+
39.00 50VZ / 50FR
37.81 50VZ / 50FR
35.34 50VZ / 50FR 12
37.27 50VZ | 50FR H, A 12+
38.10 50VZ / 50FR
39.90 50VZ / 50FR
42.34 50VZ | 50FR
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PARA SWIM CUP PRAGUE

SUTKA

Rozplavba / Heat 1.11

1 Vrbicky Vojtéch
2 Mikolin Vaclav

3 Prokop Eduard
4 StaSa Mategj

5 Vanék Jakub

6 Sosonkin Aleksej
7 Durinik Philip

8 Otevrel Martin

2007
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2002
1983

Rozplavba / Heat 1.12

1 Fryba Petr

2 Pavlik Lukas

3 Smrcka Miroslav
4 StraSik Tadeas
5 Kratochvil David
6 Man Milan

7 Holub Jan

8 Nevrkla Michal

2003
2009
1963
2000
2007
1993
2000
1972

S9
S9
S9
S9
S8
S17
S7
S12

S8

S13
S11
S10
S11
S10
S17
S9

CZE-PPP
CZE-PKChr
CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKV
CZE-SKKOs
CZE-SKKV
SVK-CEHAP
CZE-SKKBr

CZE-SKKBr
CZE-PaCel
CZE-PPP
CZE-UAPS
CZE-PKTa
CZE-KCB
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-PPP
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32.95 50VZ / 50FR
32.71 50VZ / 50FR
31.27 50VZ / 50FR
30.53 50VZ / 50FR
30.79 50VZ / 50FR
32.27 50VZ / 50FR
32.90 50VZ / 50FR
33.29 50VZ / 50FR

29.69 50VZ / 50FR
28.00 50VZ / 50FR
27.48 50VZ / 50FR
25.55 50VZ / 50FR
25.64 50VZ / 50FR
27.91 50VZ / 50FR
29.42 50VZ / 50FR
29.70 50VZ / 50FR

E 5

H

A9
12+

3,5
3,5,12+

A 12+

T,B
H 3,5, 12+

CZECH
AQUATICS



ey Psce PR pikiam
[PARA SWIM CUP PRAGUE
T ra— ‘@&’ pRAHA
2. 50 m Volny zptisob — Zeny / 50 m Freestyle — Women
Rozplavba / Heat 2.1
1 Srnova Edita 2015 AB CZE-PPP 1:48.07 50vVZ / 50FR
2
3 Berloznik Tonja 2004 S2 SLO-PKVel 2:45.00 50VZ / 50FR
4 Dovicova Tereza 2010 S3 CZE-SKKBr 2:17.11 50VZ / 50FR A 3,512
5 Keslova Martina 1991 S14 CZE-SKKV 1:45.00 50vZ / 50FR
6 Formanova Barbora 2011 S7 CZE-SKKBr 2:40.00 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
7
8 Buchnerova Simona 1994 S3 CZE-SKKV 3:15.00 50VZ / 50FR A5,12
Rozplavba / Heat 2.2
1 Kovandova Dagmar 1998 S14 CZE-SKKV 1:44.22 50VZ / 50FR
2 Horakova Adéla 2014 S7 CZE-PPP 1:26.21 50VZ / 50FR A1,35,8
3 Augustynova Sona 1990 S4 CZE-SKKBr 1:24.56 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
4 Beruskova Jana 1994 S4 CZE-PPP 1:15.95 50VZ / 50FR AE 7,12+
5 Kulhava Hana 1981 S3 CZE-SKKV 1:16.43 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
6 Bradacova Jana 1992 S6 CZE-SKKBr 1:25.00 50VZ / 50FR 3,5,12+
7 Hermanova Adéla 2007 S7 CZE-unOl 1:30.68 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
8
Rozplavba / Heat 2.3
1 Olejarova Sofia 2003 S8 SVK-CEHAP 1:09.45 50VZ / 50FR 12+
2 Havrankova Katka 2006 S6 CZE-PKSpR 1:08.48 50VZ / 50FR AH 12+
3 Antonovi¢ova Barbora 1992 S5 CZE-SKKBr 1:06.74 50vVZ / 50FR A 12+
4 Borovic Djurdja 2010 S14 MNE-PKPOD 1:04.53 50VZ / 50FR
5 Kube$ova Lenka 1984 S7 CZE-KCB 1:06.29 50VZ / 50FR
6 Hausserova Tereza 1986 S9 CZE-PPP 1:08.13 50VZ / 50FR 12+
7 Holikova Dorota 2008 S5 SVK-CEHAP 1:08.87 50VZ / 50FR A1l2
8 Stribrska Katefina 2011 S14 CZE-SKKV 1:13.90 50VZ / 50FR H
Rozplavba / Heat 2.4
1 Varekova Veronika 2008 S8 CZzE-unOl 1:03.45 50vVZ / 50FR A 3,512+
2 Tvrda Zuzana 1980 S7 CZE-SKKOs 1:01.14 50VZ / 50FR AE 7,12+
3 Rihova Edita 2009 S14 CZE-SKIPr 59.70 50VZ / 50FR
4 Mikutova Adéla 2004 S14 CZE-SKKV 58.16 50VZ / 50FR
5 Gerbelova Katefina 2005 S16 CZE-PPP 59.41 50VZ / 50FR
6 Bartoriova Tereza 1985 S12 CZE-KCB 1:00.51 50VZ / 50FR
7 Todikova Aneta 1990 S7 CZE-PPP 1:01.52 50vZ / 50FR H 3,5,12+!
8 Horakova Karolina 2011 Si14 CZE-PPP 1:04.09 50VZ / 50FR
Rozplavba / Heat 2.5
1 Gatnarekova Sandra 2005 S9 SVK-CEHAP 55.94 50VZ / 50FR 3,59
2 Balkova Darja 2008 S7 CZE-PPP 55.45 50VZ / 50FR A 3,512
3 Habartova Adéla 2013 AB CZE-SKKBr 50.10 50VZ / 50FR
4 Beckova Eliska 2005 S10 CZE-PPP 47.62 50VZ | 50FR
5 Kostomlatska Anna 1997 S16 CZE-PPP 48.10 50VvZ / 50FR
6 Prochazkova Aneta 1996 S17 CZE-PPP 55.00 50VZ / 50FR
7 NaSelova Veronika 2004 S16 CZE-SKKBr 55.84 50VZ / 50FR
8 Fanta Isabella 2013 S8 CZE-PPP 56.27 50VZ / 50FR A 3,512+
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PARA SWIM CUP PRAGUE

SUTKA

Rozplavba / Heat 2.6
1 Cipizakova Johana

2 Mrackova Michaela

3 Hanuliakova Dorota

4 Koupilova Agata

5 DivoSova Nela

6 Cimperc Sabina

7 Borkovcova Eliska

8 Medvedova Dominika

Rozplavba / Heat 2.7
1 Novakova Liliana

2 Dedivanovic Iskra

3 Starkova Markéta

4 Petrikovicova Karina

5 Linhartova Eva

6 Borska Alexandra

7 FlekaCova Petra

8 Philippi Michaela

2013
2002
2010
1999
2002
2000
2008
2006

2009
2008
2004
1993
2000
2008
1996
1997

S9
S12
S9
S5
S14
S14
S9
S8

AB
S9

S12
S10
S8
S8
S9

CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKBr
SVK-CEHAP
CZE-SKKBr
CZE-SKKBr
SLO-PKVel
CZE-SKKBr
SVK-CEHAP

SVK-CEHAP
MNE-PKPOD
CZE-SKKOs
SVK-SVK
CZE-PKJH
CZE-UAPS
CZE-PPP
CZE-SKKBr

P
‘@e’ pr

45.57 50VZ / 50FR
43.22 50VZ / 50FR

41.99 50VZ / 50FR 135
40.89 50VZ / 50FR A3
41.19 50VZ / 50FR

43.00 50VZ / 50FR

45.22 50VZ | 50FR 1,2,4
47.38 50VZ / 50FR A 12+

40.01 50VZ / 50FR

37.35 50VZ / 50FR 3,4
36.68 50VZ / 50FR A9
29.80 50VZ / 50FR TO
32.51 50VZ / 50FR 3,5

37.0150VZ /50FR A 12+

39.80 50VZ / 50FR

4023 50VZ /50FR A 12+
CZECH
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